Total Beef Revenue 119,700   216,000   270,000   270,000   270,000   Total Beef Revenue 150,000   150,000   300,000   300,000   300,000

Other Revenue 210,660   305,710   333,098   408,725   408,725   Other Revenue 185,360   246,840   300,806   300,905   300,905

Total Revenue 2,406,083   2,796,710   3,028,598   3,296,725   3,296,725   Total Revenue 2,563,598   2,895,840   3,328,618   3,554,030   3,718,093

Total Operating Expenditure (1,826,444)   (2,117,424)   (2,180,510)   (2,300,546)   (2,300,546)   Total Operating Expenditure (2,045,883)   (2,218,120)   (2,453,524)   (2,542,731)   (2,542,731)

Lease Payments (360,000)   (440,000)   (475,000)   (475,000)   (475,000)   Lease Payments (485,000)   (485,000)   (485,000)   (485,000)   (485,000)

EBITDA 219,638   239,286   373,087   521,179   521,179   EBITDA 32,715   192,720   390,094   526,299   690,362

22Page

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Farm Trust

Page 22

Pro Forma Balance Sheet (14/7/2021) SSW Raising Acqn Pro Forma
Current Assets

Cash 183,305   7,494,160   (6,536,050)  1,141,415

Accounts Receivable -   -   -   -

Total 183,305   7,494,160   (6,536,050)  1,141,415

Non-Current Assets

Equipment 248,866   -   275,060   523,926

Livestock 491,020   -   1,076,425   1,567,445

Land & Buildings -   -   5,459,625   5,459,625

PPE -   -   332,000   332,000

Total 739,886   -   7,143,110   7,882,996

Current Liabilities

Tax Payable 97,000   -   -   97,000

Accounts Payable (175,000)   -   -   (175,000)

Total (78,000)   -   -   (78,000)

Non-Current Liabilities

Secured Debt -   (3,494,160)  -   (3,494,160)

Equipment Finance (225,717)   -   (607,060)   (832,777)

Total (225,717)   (3,494,160)  (607,060)   (4,326,937)

Total Assets 923,191   7,494,160   607,060   9,024,411

Total Liabilities (303,717)   (3,494,160)  (607,060)   (4,404,937)

Net Assets 619,474   4,000,000   -   4,619,474

Equity

Share Capital 722,069   4,000,000   -   4,722,069

Retained Earnings (102,595)   -   -   (102,595)

Total 619,474   4,000,000   -   4,619,474

23Page

INDICATIVE RETURNS ANALYSIS

Page 23

❖ Total shareholder return includes increase in land value and growth in livestock value via animals bred over time

❖ Assumes 6% p.a. increase in land value

❖ For modelling purposes we have assumed no dividends

Return Metrics FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026

JV Asset Value

Total Land Value 10,971,000   11,629,260   12,327,016   13,066,637   13,850,635

Total Stock Value 1,989,800   2,782,550   3,942,950   4,124,150   4,167,350

Total 12,960,800   14,411,810   16,269,966   17,190,787   18,017,985